

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10117-10121/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2012 in WP No.2140/2009,WP No.2141/2009,WP No.2142/2009,WP No.2143/2009,WP No.2144/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

POPAT BAHIRU GOVARDHANE ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Shankar Narayanan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner may serve upon Ms. Asha G.Nair, learned standing counsel for the State of Maharashtra. Additional affidavit may be filed by him within three weeks. List thereafter.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master