

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10117-10121/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2012 in WP No.2140/2009,WP No.2141/2009,WP No.2142/2009,WP No.2143/2009,WP No.2144/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

POPAT BAHIRU GOVARDHANE ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Deepak Mansukhani)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master

List of books cited:

1996(9) SCC 414 para 17 and 18
2004(8) SCC 709 para 15
2010(3) SCC 545
2012(5) SCC 250
2004(7) SCC 753

2003(7) SCC 280
1997(6) SCC 280
1997(6) SCC 59
2009(17) SCC 74
2004(7) SCC 753